AJV:mjc 02/13/08 844578.doc

Atty. Ref. No. 7277-79540-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SE VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	IEET – PATENTS ONLY				
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s and document: 17				
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of I Name(s): 1) Jai Ganesh; 2) Seema Pandey; 3) Niranjan 4) Pallavi Mokkarala Execution Date(s): 1) November 15, 2007; 2) November 4) November 17, 2007	Varadarajan Iyengar;				
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached				
Name Infosys Technologies Ltd.					
Address Electronics City, Hosur Road City Bangalore State/Country India	Zip 560 100				
City Bangalore State/Country India 4. Nature of Conveyance	Zip 300 100				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	☐ Name Change ☐ Other:				
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
6. Please charge total fce of \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) to dep	osit account 02-4550				
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account 02-4550				
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 11/854.498 Check here if additional numbers are attached					
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number					
A. Jonathan Vance Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301					
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.					
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and					
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
A. Jonathan Vance Toward Janes February 15,2008					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

cc: Accounting (only if via fax)

Docketing

700360745

PATENT

REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0491

To:USPTO

AJV:mjw 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jai Ganesh, of city of Banguloro, country of India; Seema Pandey, of city of Pune, country of India; Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar, of city of Mumbai, country of India; and Pallavi Mokkarala, of city of Cypress, State of Texas have invented certain inventions, described in the following (collectively referred to as "the applications"):

Indian Patent Application No. 1654/CHE/2006, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2006; and

United States Patent Application No. 11/854,498, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2007;

WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of India, having a place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, INDIA, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jai Ganesh, Seema Pandey, Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar and Pallavi Mokkarala hereby sell, assign and transfer to infosys Technologies Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Infosys Technologies, Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

AJV:mjw 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879.406

had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Infosys Technologies, Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below:

Jai Ganesii

AT BANKALORE

on this 15 day of NOVEMLER . 2007.

This K day of November, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Jan Ganesh, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein

BIJTY

Witness name (print)

and the second

ĄJV.mjw	11/12/07	7277-79540-01 7748	79 dos	
	Αt			Scema Pandey
		day of		
Seema he exee	Pandey, uted the	This day of who executed the fo same of his own from	, 20 regoing instrument in a will for the purposes	07, before me personally came the above-named my presence, and who acknowledged to me that set forth therein.
				Witness signature
				Witness name (print)
	At			Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar
		day of		
Niranja acknow	n Varad dedged t	larajan Iyengar, who	executed the foregoing	07, before me personally came the above-named g instrument in my presence, and who fice will for the purposes set forth therein.
				Witness signature
				Witness name (print)

\.IV:mjw	11/13/07	7277-79540-01	774879.doc				
	At.			_	Pallavi Mol	kkarala	
	on this _	day of		_, 2 007.			
	Mokkara	ila, who execu	sted the foregoin	g instrument o	before me person my presence, an es set forth therei	d who acknowle	bove-named edged to me
					Witness sig	mature	

To:USPTO

Witness name (print)

P.5/17

FEB-15-2008 10:13 From:KLARQUIST SPARKMAN 5035955301

AJV:m|w 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jai Ganesh, of city of Bangalore, country of India; Seema Pandey, of city of Pune, country of India; Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar, of city of Mun bai, country of India; and Pallavi Mokkaraia, of city of Cypress, State of Texas have invented certain inventions, described in the following (collectively referred to as "the applications"):

Indian Patent Application No. 1654/CIIB/2006, said applies tion having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2006; and

United States Patent Application No. 11/854,498, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2007;

WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of India, having a place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bungalore 560 1/10, INDIA, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jui Cianesh, Seema Pandey, Niranjan Va adarajan Iyengar and Pallavi Mokkarala hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infosys Technologies Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoy at by Infosys Technologies, Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

AJV:njw 11/12/09 7277-7954n-01 774879,4bu:

had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Infrays Technologies, Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all I with papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Infrays Technologies, Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce preper parent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Tradecark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below:

	Jai Canesh
At	
on this day of	, 2007.
This day of	ment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he purposes set forth therein
	Witness alguature
	Witness name (print)

JV.m(w 11/13/07 7277-79540-01 774879.doc	
•	Sec na Pandoy
on this <u>22</u> day of <u>Nov</u> , 2007.	
This <u>2.2</u> day of <u>Nov</u> , 200 Seems Pandey, who executed the foregoing instrument in the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes	17, before r w personally came the above-named my presence, and who acknowledged to me that set forth therein.
	Wi noss signature
	Winess name (print)
1	
	h tranjan Varadarajan Iyengar
on this day of, 2007.	
This day of, 20 Niranjan Varadarajan lyengar, who executed the foregoin acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own	007, before me personally came the above-named og instrument in my presence, and who in free will for the purposes set forth therein.
	'//itness signature
	Vitness name (print)

AIV:m(w (1/126)7 7277-79540-01 774879.dog	
At	Pall vi Mokkarala
on this day of,	2007,
This day of Pallavi Mokkarala, who executed the foregoing in that he executed the same of his own free will for	, 2007, before me personally came the above-named astroment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me the purposes set forth therein.
	Witr as signature

To:USPTO

With ss name (print)

P.9/17

FEB-15-2008 10:13 From:KLARQUIST SPARKMAN 5035955301

AJV mjw - 11-12/07 - 7277-79540-01 - 77-1879 doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jai Ganesh, of city of Bangalore, country of India, Seema Pandey, of city of Pune, country of India, Niranjan Varadarajan lyengar, of city of Mumbai, country of India; and Pallavi Mokkarala, of city of Cypress, State of Texas have invented certain inventions, described in the following (collectively referred to as "the applications"):

Indian Patent Application No. 1654/CHE/2006, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2006; and

United States Patent Application No. 11/854,498, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2007;

WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of India, having a place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, INDIA, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jai Ganesh, Seema Pandey, Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengur and Pallavi Mokkarala hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infosys Technologies Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Infosys Technologies, Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

AJV,nijw 11 T2:07 7277-79\$40-0] 774879 doc	
At	Pallavi Mokkarala
on this day of	2007.
This day of	, 2007, before me personally came the above-named instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me or the purposes set forth therein.
	Witness signature
	Witness name (print)

AJV:mjw 11/12-07 7277-79540-01 774879 doc

had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to infosys Technologies, Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below:

		Jaj Gangsh
Αι		
on this	day of	, 2007.
Jai Ganesh, who e	xecuted the foregoing in	2007, before me personally came the above-named strument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he the purposes set furth therein.
		Witness signature
		Witness name (print)

JV:mjw 1145	VQ7 7277-79540401 774	879 doc	
At			Seema Pandey
	is day of		7.
cema Pande e executed (y, who executed the '	roregoing instrumen	, 2007, before me personally came the above-named at in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that poses set forth therein.
			Witness signature
			Witness name (print)
At_	MELBOU	#세b	Nicanjon Varadyrajan Iyengar
	his 10 day of 1		7.
Niranjan Va neknowl e dge	radarajan Ivengar, wi	ho executed the forc	2007, before me personally came the above-named agoing instrument in my presence, and who own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Witness signature Levin Francis Witness name (print)

AJV:mjw 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jai Ganesh, of city of Bangalore, country of India; Seema Pandey, of city of Pune, country of India; Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar, of city of Mumbai, country of India; and Pallavi Mokkarala, of city of Cypress, State of Texas have invented certain inventions, described in the following (collectively referred to as "the applications"):

Indian Patent Application No. 1654/CPIE/2006, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2006; and

United States Patent Application No. 11/854,498, said application having been filed on the 12th day of September, 2007;

WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of India, having a place of business at Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore 560 100, INDIA, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jai Ganesh, Seema Pandey, Niranjan Varadarajan lyengar and Pallavi Mokkarala hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infosys Technologies Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Infosys Technologies, Ltd., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us

PATENT REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0504

4

AJV:mjw 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879 doc

had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Infosys Technologies, Ltd., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below:

	Jai Ganesh
At	,
on this day of	, 2007.
This day of Jai Ganesh, who executed the foregoing in executed the same of his own free will for	, 2007, before me personally came the above-named strument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he the purposes set forth therein.
	Witness signature
	Witness name (print)

ĄJV:mjw I	J/12/07 7 2	177-79540-01 77487	9 doc		
A	t	<u> </u>		,	Seema Pandcy
		day of		007.	
Seema Par he execute	Th ndey, who od the sam	is day of _ o executed the for ne of his own free	regoing Instrur will for the p	, 2007, befor nent in my prese urposes set forth	e me personally came the above-named ence, and who acknowledged to me that a therein.
					Witness signature
					Witness name (print)
Ą	t	'" / 11 /	i. Velle di bendinel	:	Niranjan Varadarajan Iyengar
or	ı this	day of	, 20	007,	
	/aradaraj	an Iyengar, who	executed the fo	oregoing instrum	e me personally came the above-named nent in my presence, and who for the purposes set forth therein.
				;	Witness signature
				;	Witness name (print)

AJV:mjw 11/12/07 7277-79540-01 774879.doc

To:USPTO

on this 17th day of November, 2007.

This 17th day of November, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Pallavi Mokkarala, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Witness signature

FATRICK F, DAREV

Witness name (print)

PATENT

REEL: 020524 FRAME: 0507